
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Verified Petition to Modify ) 
911 System Provider for Clay County ) No.14-Q149 
Emergency Telephone System Board, ) 

Clay County, Illinois ) 

NOTICE OF FILING AND CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE DUE NOTICE That the Clay County Emergency Telephone System Board 

(CCETSB) has caused to be filed with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission in the 

above captioned proceeding: 

Entry of Appearance, for the Clay County Emergency Telephone Board, Verified Petition to 

Modify 911 System Provider, Verified Petition for Propriety Treatment of Certain Data and 

Information, and Prefiled Testimony of Jennifer J Brown 

The filing of the above was by in person filing with the Illinois Commerce Commission at 

its offices at 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 on the 19 day of Dec .. 2014, 

and a computer disk copy sent via U.S. Mail to the persons listed on the attached service list on 

Dec !9 , 2014. I hereby certify that the above described documents was served and filed as 

indicated above. 

John R. Clemons 

Southern Illinois Law Center, LLC 

Attorneys at Law 

813 W. Main Street 

Phone: 618-529-4000 

Fax: 618-529-3805 

silc@silclaw.net 

CLAY COUNTY EMERGENCY 

TELEPHONE SYSTEM BOARD 

(CCETSB) 

IWNOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
CHIEF CLERK'S OFFICE 



Mr. Richard W. Hird 

Attorney for NG-911, Inc. 

Petefish, Immel & Hird, LLP 

842 Louisiana Street 

Lawrence, KS 66044 

rhird@petefishlaw.com 

Mr. John H. Kelly 

Attorney for NG-911, Inc. 

Ottosen Britz Kelly Cooper Gilbert 

& DiNolfo, Ltd. 

1804 N. Naper Boulevard, Suite 350 

Naperville, IL 60563 

jkelly@ottosenbritz.com 

Mr. Matthew L. Harvey 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

mharvey@icc.illionis.gov 

Ms. Marci Schroll-Elliott 

9-1-1 Program Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 East Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62794-9280 

melliott@icc.illiois.gov 

Mr. Mark Ortlieb 

Attorney for AT&T Illinois 

222 West Randolph St, Floor 250 

Chicago, IL 60606 

mo2753@att.com 

Mr. Michael Ramsey, CEO 

NG-911, Inc. 

815 South Highland 

Williamsburg, IA 52361 

mramsey@ng-911inc.com 

Mr. John E. Rooney 

Attorney for Frontier 

Communication Corp. 

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP 

350 West Hubbard Street, Suite 600 

Chicago, IL 60654 

john.rooney@r31aw.com 

Mr. Jeff Williams 

Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc 

PO Box299 

Louisville, IL 62858 

jwilliams@wabash.net 

Ms. Karen Boswell 

Manager - Government and External Affairs 

Frontier Communication Corporation 

104 W. Mulberry Street 

Normal, IL 61761 

karen.boswell@ftr.com 

Mr. Rhett Beekman 

9-1-1 Operations Manager 

555 E. Cook St 3E 

Springfield, IL 62703 

rb2914@att.com 


